FURM P10-1594 COMMERCE (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/36	
To the Director of the 1. Name of conveying party(is Silicon Valley Bank 3003 Tasman Drive Santa Clara, CA 95054	
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association
General Partnership	☐ Limited Pa
□ Corporation-State-CA     □ Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying 3. Nature of conveyance/	
Execution Date(s): 3/10/1	1
☐ Assignment	∐Merger
Security Agreement	Change of
Other: Release  4. Application number(s) or r	egistration numbe
A. Trademark Application No.(	_
77167901	

COMMERCE (Rev. 07/05)	RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET	United States Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/	TRADEMAR	KS ONLY	
To the Director of the	e U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attac	ched documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(i Silicon Valley Bank	es):	12 Name and address	ss of receiving party(les): f conveying parties atteched?
3003 Tasman Drive Santa Clara, CA 95054		Name:	Interactive Alchemy Inc
— . <sup></sup>	T Association	Internal Address	
Individual(s)	☐ Association		ann a dhair a aire ann
General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address:	2999 N 44 <sup>th</sup> Street Suite 200
☑ Corporation-State-CA	•		
☐ Other		City: State:	Phoenix AZ
	ng parties attached? □Yes 🗵 No	Country:	USA
3. Nature of conveyance		Zip:	<i>६5</i> ०१४
Execution Date(s): 3/10/	11	Association General Part	Citizenship nership Citizenship
☐ Assignment	☐Merger	Limited Partn	ership Citizenship Citizenship: ***DE**
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other If assignee is not do	Citizenship miciled in the United States, a domestic representative hed: ☐ Yes ☒ No
☑ Other: Release	registration number(s) and identif	(Designations must	be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No	.(s)	B. Trademark Regis	STERION NO.(S)
77167901	1		MAY!
<u> </u>			
			ALA ALA MANAGARA ALA MANAGARA ALA ALA MANAGARA ALA ALA MANAGARA ALA MANAGARA ALA ALA ALA ALA ALA ALA ALA ALA ALA
G. Identification or Descript     Registration Number is:	tion of Trademark(s) (and Filing Da unknown):	te if Application or	Additional sheets attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of correspondence concerning document s			r of applications and s involved: 1
Name: UCC Direct Serv	ices		
Internal Address: Attn: 1	4080632	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 187 Wo	If Road, Suite 101	☐ Enclosed	
City: Albany State	: NY ZIP: 12205	8. Payment Info	
Phone Number: 1-800-34	42-3676 X 40 <u>6</u> 5	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers 57683 Expiration Date /3//4
Fax Number: 1-800-962-	7049	b. Deposit Accor	
Email Address: cls-udsa	albany@wolterskluwer.com		User Name
9. Signature.	ND FO		73//4 / 1 1 Data
	Signature Signature		Date
<u>Jose'</u>	Ph. D. Borgman Name of Person Signing		otal number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments and documents AK

REEL: 004523 FRAME: 0621

FORM P10-1594			U.S. UEPARIMEN! OF
COMMERCE (Rey, 07/05) CMB No. 0651-0027 (csp., 08/30	RECORDATION FOI	RM COVER SHEET	United States Patent and Tradomark Office
	TRADEMAR	KS ONLY	
To the Director of the Name of conveying partylle:	J.S. Petent and Trademark Office:	Please record the site	ohed documents or the new address(as) below.
Silicon Velley Benk	<sup>3/r</sup> 03/	1 Advisoria name(s)	se of receiving party(les): of conveying parties atteched? □Yee ☑ No
3003 Taeman Drive Bento Clara, CA 95054	700	458500	* * *
have a new state of the state o	•	Name,	Interactive Alchemy Inc.
		Internal Address	
individual(s)	Association		
General Pertnership	Limited Pertnership	Charles & Address	more by a 410 Man, as the man
Two loves a definationals.	TI FINITION LEIGISTIP	Street Address:	2999 N 44 <sup>th</sup> Street Suite 200
97 Oamanning Olek, Oa			
Corporation-State-CA			
Other		Citys	Phoenix
Additional name(s) of conveying	continu affordant? (Than IO) are	State:	AZ
3. Nature of conveyence/	Execution Dataish	_ Country;  Zip:	USA
	` •	PERMIT INFO	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Execution Date(s): 3/10/11		Association	Citizenship
☐ Assignment		General Parti	nership Citizenship
- coeffingly	□Merger	Limited Partn  Corporation	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	☐ Other	Citizanship
•	₩ "	M assignee le not do	Michael in the United States, a domestic representative
Other: Release		ioseionecon is amach	ed: [] Yes [2] No be a *eparate document from assignment)
	gistration number(s) and identifi	cation or desartation	of the Professories, their Superstantial
Trademark Application No.(s)			
a management schallengient ide (5)	,	B. Trademark Regis	ration No.(s)
77167901	,		
Or halo and the second			
<ul> <li>Identification or Description Registration Number is unk</li> </ul>	of Trademark(s) (and Filling Date	o if Application or	Additional sheets attached? Yes X No.
1. a Pleasanch 1 iam to Gall IR RUK	nowng		
. Name and address of pa	arty to whom	6. Total number	of applications and
correspondence	,	registrations	involved: 1
onceming document she	uid be mailed:		
lame: UCC Direct Service:	<b>.</b>		
maines many material and Atolic	»	L	
nternal Address: Attn: 1408	10632	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 40.00
	•	Authorized to	be charged by credit card
trest Address: 187 Wolf R	oad, Suite 101	Enchand	be charged to deposit account
		Sharing sales constitution (127)	
ity: Albany State: N	Y ZiP: 12205	8. Payment Infon	nation:
hana kirakan dana ada -			
hone Number: 1-800-342-3	676 X 4085	a. Credit Card L	ast 4 Numbers 5768-5
man B.B		<b>!</b>	Expiration Data /3//4
ax Number 1-800-962-704		ļ	
mail Address: cls-udsalbar	TORRESSE SAME TO COMPANY OF THE PARTY OF THE	b. Deposit Accoun	Number
	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Authorized Us	set Name
Signature Alexander	4 52	7.	[14 [1]
Signature.	Simplime		
Joseph	Simon		Date
		Total	I LAMBER OF BERBES INCOMPLESSORES EVILVE
	Name of Parson Signing	হাঁপ	in number of pages including the DEMARK attachments, and document; 2 REEL: 004523 FRAME: 0
7 THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		1 ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (	REEL: 004523 FRAME: 0

## RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Interactive Alchemy Inc ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated, June 26, 2007, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on June 26, 2007, Reel 3568 Frame 0673.

March 10, 2011

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: Romil Randhawa
Title: Operations Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 004523 FRAME: 0623

RECORDED: 04/15/2011